6623A-PCS SERIES
DCPRECISION"HIGHCURRENT"SOURCES/RANGEEXTENDERS
World’sFirstMODULARSeriesof DCPrecisionHighCurrentSourceswithLeadingUncertainties&ElectronicPolaritySwitching
Guildline Instruments 6623A-PCS Series of DC Precision
High Current Systems introduces newpatenteddesigns to
provide the best uncertainties of any DC high current
sources (i.e. typically < 5 ppm at 1000 A) and the best in
modularity. The 6623A-PCS Series consists of a family of

to or better than buss bars. More importantly there is no need to design custom buss bars for each modelof shunt that
is being measured, as recommended when using MI equipment. Cables provide complete flexibility in measurement
setup! Standard length is 1.5 meters andGuildline can makethem in any length and withmany different terminations.
Guildline also provides precision low thermal leads for the voltage measurement.
6623A-PCS Series of DC Precision Current Sources
6623A Series Models Power and Weight Requirements
GUILDLINE INSTRUMENTS LIMITED ▪ WWW.GUILDLINE.COM ▪ EMAIL:SALES@GUILDLINE.COM
21 GILROY ST ▪ SMITHS FALLS, ON ▪ CANADA ▪ K7A 4S9 ▪ (613) 283-3000 EXT: 100 8
ORDERING INFORMATION
3 A to 1000 A Models Available in Bench Configuration.
1000 A to 10,000 A Available in Rack Configuration.
6623A-PCS/3 3 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/5 5 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/10 10 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/150 150 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/300 300 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/450 450 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/600 600 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/1000 1000 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/2000 2000 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/3000 3000 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/4000 4000 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/5000 5000 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/6000 6000 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/7000 7000 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/8000 8000 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/9000 9000 A Precision Current Source
6623A-PCS/10000 10000 A Precision Current Source
SM6623A-PCS Service Manual (Extra Charge)
/66259 Programmable Controller
/SHNT 9230A Shunt and 66259 Controller
/DCCT 6624 3000A CT
Many other types of test and communication leads and accessories are available
FororderingjustselecttheCurrentoutputofthePCSseries. AllPCSModelscomewithproperlysizedleadsetandbuss
bars.
6623A-PCS-XXX – This specifies the model and maximum nominal current output of the unit. For example a 6623A-
PCS-300 would allow a maximum current of up to 300 A to be output. There are several interface methods to control
the current output. They can be controlled via any 6622A Series Bridges or the 66259 Programmable Controller. The
66259 is an option for the PCS Series and must be added as shown below:
/66259 - This will include the 66259 Programmable Controller to the PCS Model.
If youwant improvedaccuracy, select fromoneof twooptionsbelow. This number isaddedafter thePCSSeries. Note
that for either of these options, the 66259 Controller comes standard with the model selected. For example, a 6623A-
300/SHNT would add a 66259 Controller and a 9230A-300Ampere Shunt to the PCS model.
Or for the highest accuracy:
6623A-PCS-3000/DCCT – Would add the 66259 Controller and a 6624CT-3000 to the PCS System.
GUILDLINE IS DISTRIBUTED BY:
31075-00-85 REV. B. COPYRIGHT © 2018.02.28 GUILDLINE INSTRUMENTS LIMITED. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SPECIFICATIONS AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
6623A-PCS Series of DC Precision Current Sources
170 Av des Cocardières
34160 Castries - France
Tél +33 9 52 08 08 09